December 2009 Doc ID 2141 Rev 12 1/23
23
L4940XX5, L4940XX85
L4940XX10, L4940XX12
Very low drop 1.5 A regulator
Features
■ Precise 5, 8.5, 10, 12 V outputs
■ Low dropout voltage (450 mV typ. at 1 A)

Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers
Order codes
Output voltages
TO-220 D²PAK
L4940XX5 L4940V5 L4940D2T5-TR 5 V
L4940XX85 L4940V85 8.5 V
L4940XX10 L4940D2T10-TR 10 V
L4940XX12 L4940D2T12-TR 12 V
Contents L4940XX5, L4940XX85, L4940XX10, L4940XX12
2/23  Doc ID 2141 Rev 12